CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1994
3-38
S E M I C O N D U C T O R ICL7667
Dual Power MOSFET Driver
Description
The ICL7667 is a dual monolithic high-speed driver
designed to convert TTL level signals into high current

ICL7667s input are TTL compatible and can be directly
driven by common pulse-width modulation control ICs.
Order Information
PART NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE
ICL7667CBA 0oC to +70oC 8 Lead SOIC (N)
ICL7667CPA 0oC to +70oC 8 Lead Plastic DIP
ICL7667CJA 0oC to +70oC 8 Lead Ceramic DIP
ICL7667CTV 0oC to +70oC 8 Pin Metal Can
ICL7667MTV (Note 1) -55oC to +125oC 8 Pin Metal Can
ICL7667MJA (Note 1) -55oC to +125oC 8 Lead CerDIP
NOTE: 1. Add /883B to Part Number for 883B Processing
Features
• Fast Rise and Fall Times
- 30ns with 1000pF Load
• Wide Supply Voltage Range
- VCC = 4.5V to 15V
• Low Power Consumption
- 4mW with Inputs Low
- 20mW with Inputs High
• TTL/CMOS Input Compatible Power Driver
- ROUT = 7Ω Typ
• Direct Interface with Common PWM Control ICs
• Pin Equivalent to DS0026/DS0056; TSC426
Typical Applications
• Switching Power Supplies
• DC/DC Converters
• Motor Controllers
File Number 2853.2
April 1994
Pinouts
ICL7667 (CAN)
TOP VIEW
ICL7667 (PDIP, SOIC, CERDIP)
TOP VIEW
V+